
   

 KGA Amateur Series #1 
Traditions Golf Club 
Monday, April 22nd 

KGA Amateur Series #2 
Oxmoor Country Club  
Thursday, May 23rd 

KGA Amateur Series #3 
Winchester Country Club  

Monday, June 24th 

 KGA Amateur Series #4 
Audubon Country Club  

Monday, July 8th 

 KGA Amateur Series #5 
London Country Club  
Saturday, August 24th 

KGA Amateur Series #6 
Park Mammoth Golf Club 
Monday, September 16th 

KGA Amateur Series Championship 
Hunting Creek Country Club  

Monday, September 23rd 

*These are all one day 18-hole stroke play events
spread throughout the season 

(about 1 per month) 

24th KY Senior Open 
Oldham County Country Club 
Monday & Tuesday, July 1-2 

28th Women’s KY Open 
Kearney Hill GL 

Mon & Tues, July 15-16 

105th KY Open 
University of Louisville GC 

Louisville, KY 
Tues – Thurs, July 23-25 

 

KY Senior Team Championship 
Presented by the KGA 
Wildwood Country Club 
Mon & Tues, May 6-7 

110th Clark’s KY Amateur Championship  
Presented by the KGA 

Qualifying 
May 6th- Griffin Gate  
May 8th – Danville CC  

May 11th – Paxton Park 
May 21st- Bowling Green CC 

May 21st-Golf Courses of Kenton Cty. (Willows) 
May 22nd- Nevel Meade GC 
May 25th – Bellefonte CC 

Second Chance Qualifier 
TBD-TBD 

KY Women’s Stroke Play 
Presented by the KGA 

Elizabethtown Country Club 
Mon & Tues, June 3-4 

110th Clark’s KY Amateur Championship 
Presented by the KGA 

Traditions Golf Club 
Hebron, KY 

Tues – Thurs, June 11-13 

96th Clark’s KY Women’s Amateur Championship 
Presented by the KGA    

University Club of Kentucky – Big Blue 
Mon - Wed, June 17-19 

KY Team Championship 
Presented by the KGA 
Lake Forest Country Club 

Monday, July 15  

KY Match Play Championship 
Presented by the KGA 
Heritage Hill Golf Club 

Tues – Thurs, August 6-8 

Clark’s KY Senior Amateur Championship 
Presented by the KGA 
Danville Country Club  

Mon & Tues, August 12-13 

Clark’s KY Women’s Senior Amateur 
Championship  

Presented by the KGA 
Bardstown Country Club – Maywood  

Tues & Wed, September 10-11 

Clark’s KY Mid-Amateur Championship 

Presented by the KGA 
Griffin Gate Golf Club  

Wed & Thurs, September 4-5 

NEW** KY Women’s Team Championship 
Presented by the KGA 

The Woodford Club  
Wed & Thurs, October 2-3 

 

U.S. Open – Local  
The Club at Olde Stone 

Bowling Green, KY 
Wednesday, May 1 

U.S. Senior Amateur  
Boone’s Trace National GC 

Richmond, KY 
Monday, July 29

U.S. Mid-Amateur  
Keene Trace Golf Club 

Lexington, KY 
Tuesday, August 27 

U.S. Women’s Four-Ball 
Big Spring Country Club 

Louisville, KY 
Thursday, September 19 

U.S. Four-Ball   
Hurstbourne Country Club 

Louisville, KY 
Tuesday, October 8 

AMATEURS & PROFESSIONALS 

AMATEUR SERIES 

2024 KGA TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

CHAMPIONSHIPS 

USGA QUALIFIERS 

2024 Event Registration opens on Tuesday, 

March 5, 2024 Registration for events closes one 

week before the event except for the 110th 

Clark’s KY Amateur Championship Presented by 

the KGA.


